
Bill 1432

THE  REGIONAL  MUNICIPALITY  OF
HAMILTON-WENÿORTH

BY-LAW NO.R89-021

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND WATER RATES IN
BY-LAW R84-026 BY REPEALING SCHEDULES "A",  "B",  "C" and "G"

THEREIN AND MAKING SUBSTITUTIONS THEREFOR

WHEREAS Regional Council did approve Item 1 of Report 2-89 of the Finance and
Personnel Committee, on February 7, 1989.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Regional Municipality of Hamilton-Wentworth
enacts as follows:

I.     Schedules  "A",  "B"ÿ  "C" and "G"  to By-law R84-026  are repealed.

, Schedules  "A",  "B",  "C" and "G"  to this By-law shall replace  the
schedules named in section I.

, In all other respects the contents of Regional By-law R84-026 are
hereby confirmed unchanged.

READ A FIRST,  SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED AND ENACTED
THIS        7th                     DAY OF  February           1989.

CLERK

0035c - 85 Approved
as to form

Regroÿna"

Solicitor



SCHEDULE  "A"  TO  BY-LAW NO.   R89-021

NON-METERED RATES FOR
THE CITY OF HAMILTON

FOR 1989 AS WERE APPROVED
BY COUNCIL FEBRUARY 7,  1989

Assessment of Land and BuildinKs

From                   T_gq                 198___9

$       o          $   5oo
501                       1,000

1,001                         1,500
1,501                        2,000
2,001                         2,500
2,501                       3,000
3,001                        3,500
3,501                         4,000
4,001                       4,500
4,501                        5,000
5,001                         5,500
5,501                         6,000
6,001                         6,500
6,501                         7,000
7,001                        7,500
7,501                         8,000
8,001                         8,500
8,501                         9,000
9,001                         9,500
9,501                       I0,000

I0,001                      II,000
II,001                       12,000
12,001                       13,000
13,001                       14,000
14,001                       15,000
15,001                      16,000
16,001                      17,000
17,001                      18,000
18,001                      19,000
19,001                      20,000
20,001                        25,000
25,001                       30,000
30,001                       35,000
35,001                      40,000
40,001                       45,000
45,001                      50,000
50,001                       60,000
60,001                        70,000
70,001                       80,000
80,001                      90,000
90,001                      I00,000

over I00,000

$ 42.39
46.56
50.59
54.58
62.47
66.43
75.02
79.12
83.08
87.48
92.89
95.54

104.27
107.99
111.48
117.01
122.73
128.30
133.68
139.44
150.46
161.31
171.91
182.57
193.17
203.47
213.67
223.92
233.82
243.94
290.16
333.46
373.62
410.99
445.26
476.02
530.77
574.61
617.23
649,61
673,72
697.55

SANITARY SEWER SURCHARGE RATE 116%
0035c - 86



SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NO. R89-021

NON-METERED RATES FOR
THE CITY OF STONEY CREEK
FOR 1989 AS WERE APPROVED

BY COUNCIL FEBRUARY 7,  1989

Assessment of Land and Buildings

From                   To                 1989

$      0
649

1,293
1,945
2,593
3,241
3,889
4,537
5,185
5,833
6,481
7,129
7,777
8,425
9,073
9,721

10,369
11.017
II 665
12,313
12,961
14257
15,553
16849
18145
19441
20,737
22,033
23,329
24,625
25,921
32,401
38881
45,361
51,841
58,321
64,801
77761
90,721

103,681
116,641

over 129 600

$   648           $68.18
1,296                      68.18
1,944                      68.18
2,592                      68.18
3,240                      79.52
3,888                      79.52
4,536                        86.41
5,184                      86.41
5,832                      86.41
6,480                      87.26
7,128                      87.26
7,776                        87.26
8,424                      91.97
9,072                      91.97
9,720                      92.34

10,368                      94.18
11,016                      96.09
11,664                        97.95
12,312                        99.75
12,960                      101.65
14,256                      105.33
15,552                    108.96
16,848                    112.48
18,144                      116.03
19,440                    119.58
20,736                      123.01
22,032                    126.40
23,328                    129.83
24,624                      133.13
25,920                      136.49
32,400                      151.90
38,880                      166.34
45,360                    179.72
51,840                    192.18
58,320                    203.60
64,800                    213.84
77,760                      232.10
90,720                    246.72

103,680                      260.92
116,640                    271.72
129,600                      279.76

287.70

SANITARY
0035c - 87

SEWER SURCHARGE RATE         116%



SCHEDULE "C" TO BY-LAW NO.    R89-02]

MISCELLANEOUS RATES FOR WATER

(Referred to in Section 12(6), (7), (8) and (9)

. Travelling Shows

The deposit required from travelling shows is Fifty Dollars (50.00) of
which the sum of Thirty-Five Dollars ($35.00) is the fee for connecting
"and disconnecting the water supply and a Five ($5.00) Dollar/day usage
charge for three days.

. Tank Trucks

The rate payable for water supplied to tank trucks at the Region's coin
operated stations be increased by 4.0% to $0.52 per cubic metre or part
thereof.

. Areas Outside the Reglonal Area

The rate for water supplied to municipalities for the owner or occupier
of any lands outside the Regional area is the applicable meter rate set
forth in Schedule "B", plus fifty per cent (50%) surcharge or such
other surcharge as may be speciflcally defined in the Agreement between
the Regional Corporation and the municipality, owner or occupier of the
lands outside the Regional area.

0035c/90



SCHEDULE "G" TO BY-LAW NO.  R89-021

TABLE OF METERED RATES

(Referred to in Section 12(2), (3), & (4) & 13(2)

A) RESIDENTIAL METER RATES FOR SERVICE WITH A METER 20MM OR SMALLER

Minimum Charse

(i)  The minimum charge per billing period including the use of the
specified volume of water is as follows:

Minimum Charge Per Billing Period

Quarterly Billing

Rates                        $5.63

Consumption for            14m3

Consumption Rate

(ii) The consumption charge per cubic metre (m3) for the amount
of water used over and above the first specified column for
the minimum charge per bi11Ing period is as follows:

Consumption Rate Per Cubic Metre (m3)    $0.2600



B)

SCHEDULE "G" TO-BY LAW NO.  R89-02]

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF HAMILTON-WENTWORTH

COMMERCIAL,  INSTITUTIONAL AND INDUSTRIAL RATES  INCLUDING
RESIDENTIAL RATES FOR SERVICES WITH A METER GREATER THAN 20MM

Minimum Charge

(i)  The minimum charge per billing period including the use of the
specified volume of water is as follows:

Minimum Charge Per Billing Period

Meter Size
Metric    Inches

Quarterly Billing

16mm        518"                    $ 18.18
20mm        314"                     24.38
25mm         I"                        29.09
38mm        1 1/2"                    32.34
50mm         2"                        38.44
75mm         3"                        66.60

100mm         4"                        85.33
150mm         6"                      150.98
200mm         8"                      260.68
250mm         I0"                     401.34

Consumption for 46m3

Consumption Rate

(ii) The consumpton charge for the amount of water used over and
above the first specified column for the minimum charge per
billing is as follows:

BILLING PERIOD

Rate Per
Cubic Metres (m3)

Quarterly Billing

1989

.2315 over 46m3 cubic metres
but not exceeding 273m3

.2020 over 273m3 cubic metres
but not exceeding 2727m3

.1796                                 over 2727m3 cubic metres




